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1. Description: G-PON & OTDR WDM 1310+1550/1610nm 

Lightel PN: 500-53943-98-1 

Customer PN:  

  

2. Specifications 
Parameter Unit Specification 

Pass Band – OTDR Port nm 1600-1660 

Reflection Band – G-PON Port nm 1260-1581 

OTDR Port Insertion Loss dB <= 0.8 

G-PON Port Insertion Loss dB <= 0.6 

Passband Ripple dB <= 0.3 

OTDR Isolation dB >= 30 

G-PON Isolation dB >= 20 

PDL dB <= 0.3 

PMD ps <= 0.5 

Directivity dB >= 50 

Return Loss dB >= 50 

Temperature Dependence Loss dB/ºC <= 0.0025 

Max. Optical Handling Power mW 500 

Fiber Type - SMF-28 Ultra or Compatible 

Fiber Jacket - 3mm jacket 

Fiber Length m 1.5±0.1 

Connector Type - None 

Package Dimension mm 100 x 12 x8 

Operating Temperature ºC -5 to +70 

Storage Temperature ºC -40 to +85 

RoHS Compliant - Yes 

      


